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Q.2 Are you currently registered to vote?

Total
Y S e 100
I Lo T -
N[0 BT | (=T -

Q.4 What is your present religion, if any?

Total
JEWISH oo 83
Protestant..........oooieiiii e -
Roman CatholiC.........ooouvuiiiie e -
1 (o) 1 1 410 o -
(0] 4 {pToTe (o) HNNTT TR -
1 LT 1T o -
270 T (o] a1 =) ST -
[ LT 1 -
ATNEIST ..o 6
AGNOSTIC ...t 4
Something €1Se ........cooiiiiiii -
Nothing in particular ...........cccooiiii 7
Prefer Not to anSWer.........cooooveeiieeeee e -

Q.6 (IF ATHEIST, AGNOSTIC, SOMETHING ELSE, NOTHING IN Q.4)' Even though you do
not consider your religion to be Jewish, do you consider yourself Jewish?

Total
D = T 100
I Lo T -
L0 BT | (=T -

Q.7 How would you describe your Jewish denomination?

Total
RETOMMN e 37
CONSEIVALIVE ... 17
(0] 4 {pToTe (o) EHNTTE TR 9
Reconstructionist.........coooueiiiee i 2
No particular denomination ............cccccoeiiiiiiiiiiiiiies 31
(01 =) TR 3
I'M NOt JEWISH ... -
L0 BT | (= T 1

! 138 Respondents
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Q.8 Thinking about the next election for U.S. President in November 2024, if the election for
President were being held today just between the following candidates, for whom would you
vote?

Total
JOE Biden oo 65
Lean Joe Biden ..... ... 3
Donald TrUumMP ..o 19
Lean Donald Trump ... 3
(8 g e [=TerTo =T ) R 11
LI 2= L Lo Y= =] o (=1 o 68
Total Donald Trump .....cccoeeeiiieeeeeeeereeee e 22
Joe Biden - Donald Trump ..o 46

Please rate your feelings toward some people and groups, with 100 meaning a very warm,
favorable feeling; 0 meaning a very cold, unfavorable feeling; and 50 meaning not particularly
warm or cold. You can use any number from 0 to 100. If you have no opinion or have never
heard of that person or group, please indicate that.

Mean Fav Unfav ID

10 JOE BIAEN ... 56 60 38 100
S oo F=1 o I I 0 o o TP 22 22 77 99
12 The Democratic Party ............ooooeiiiiiiiiee e 50 51 43 98
13 The Republican Party ............ooooiiiiiiiiiee e 26 24 73 98
14 Benjamin Netanyahu..............ooooiiiiiiii 36 31 61 95
15 The No Labels Political Party.............cccoeeeeiiiii, 19 6 47 57

Q.16 Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling his job as president?

Total
Strongly @PPIrOVE ......cccoiuiiii e 30
SoMEWhat APPrOVE .......ccevviiiiieee e 35
Somewhat diSAPPrOVe. ........ueeviieeiiiiiiiiiiie e 12
Strongly diSAPPrOVE .........coeeiiiiiieiiiieee e 22
LI 2= LI ] o1 o3 66
Total DiSAPPrOVE .....ccceieeeieeeeeeeeeeeeereeee e e e e e e e e s e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e seeeas 34
Approve - DiSapprove......cccccooccomemmcemeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 31
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Q.17 Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling the war between Israel
and Hamas?

Total
Strongly @PPIrOVE ......cccoiuiiii e 37
SoMEWhat PPrOVE .......ccvvviiiiieee e 36
Somewhat diSAPPrOVe. .........eeiiieeeiiiiiiiieee e 8
Strongly diSAPPrOVE .........ceeeiiiieiiiiiieee e 19
LI 2= LI o] o1 o3 74
Total DiSAPPIrOVE .....cceeieeiieeiereeeerererereereesr e e e s e e ee e s e e s e eeeeeeeeas 26
Approve - DiSapprove......cccccoommemmeeeeeeeeeeeeen e 47

Q.18 Has President Biden's handling of the war between Israel and Hamas made you feel more
positive or more negative toward Biden, or has his handling of the war made no difference in
how you feel about Biden?

Total
More positive toward Biden............cccccooiiiiiiiiiiiiieees 43
More negative toward Biden ...........cccccooviiiiiiiiii 24
No difference in opinion of Biden .............cccccoevveeeiiiinnnee, 33
More positive - More negative...........ccoocvvvmmrnniiinniciiinnnns 19

Q.19 Do you think President Biden has supported Israel too much, too little, or the right amount
in the aftermath of Hamas's October 7th attack on Israel and in the current war between Israel
and Hamas?

Total
Supported Israel toomuch.................. 22
Supported Israel too little .................... 23
Supported Israel the right amount.................ooooiiieneneis 55
Too much - Too little........oeieccc e, -1

Q.20 (SPLIT A)?> Who would you trust more to make good decisions as the war between Israel
and Hamas continues?

Total
JOE BIdeN ..o 60
Donald TrUumMpP ..o 22
Boththe same ..o 6
NEIENE .. e 12
Joe Biden - Donald Trump ......cooooiiiiiiiiiiicieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee 38

2 Respondents were evenly distributed between SPLIT A and SPLIT B.
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Q.21 (SPLIT B) Who would you trust more to make good decisions as the war between Israel
and Hamas continues?

Total
Democrats in CONGreSS.........ccoiiiiiieiiiiiiee i 40
Republicans in CoNgress .........occuveeriiieeiiiiieee e 26
Boththe same ..o 9
NEIENE .. e 24
Democrats - Republicans..........eeeeeeeeeeeees 14

Q.22 How emotionally attached are you to Israel?

Total
Very attached ... 51
Somewhat attached ... 31
Not too attached...........coooii e, 11
Not at all attached ..., 7
Total Attached ... s 82
Total Not attached............ooorrreriiiiiie 18
Attached - Not attached..........ommmes 64

Q.23 (SPLIT A) People often talk about being "pro-Israel". Do you think someone can be critical
of Israeli government policies and still be "pro-Israel"?

Total
D =TT 91
1 o T TR 9

Q.24 (SPLIT B) People often talk about being "pro-Israel". Do you think someone can be critical
of how Israel is conducting the war with Hamas and still be "pro-Israel"?

Total
D =TT 76
Lo TR TP 24

Q.25 How closely are you following the news coverage of Hamas's October 7th attack against
Israel and the war between Israel and Hamas?

Total
VEry ClOSElY ..o 75
Somewhat ClOSEIY .......cocuuiiiiiiiiie e 21
NOt t00 CIOSEIY.....coiiiiiieieeee e 3
Not at all Closely ...........oeeiiiiiiii 0
Total CloSely ... 97
Total Not closely ..., 3
Closely - Not closely ... 94
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Below are some actions that the United States government has taken. For each one, please
indicate whether you support or oppose this action.
Sup

StrngSmwtSmwtStrng Total Total -

Sup Sup Opp Opp Sup Opp Opp
26 President Biden visiting Israel to address
the Israeli people after the October 7th attack
and meeting with Israel's political and military
[€AAEIS ...t 66 19 8 7 84 16 69

27 Sending two U.S. aircraft carriers to the
eastern Mediterranean Sea to deter others
from attacking Israel............cccccoiiiiiniicien. 74 11 5 10 8 15 ™

28 Vetoing a UN Security Council Resolution
calling for a ceasefire that Israel does not
WANT Lot 45 18 10 27 63 37 25

29 Calling for a humanitarian pause in the
fighting to enable safe deliveries of food,
medicine, and waterto Gaza............cccccoeveenunnn... 41 27 13 19 68 32 35

30 Senior American officials attending Israeli
war cabinet meetings to discuss war strategy
and offer counsel ..o 57 22 8 13 80 20 59

Q.31 (SPLIT C)® As you may know, President Biden has asked Congress to provide 14.3 billion
dollars in new military aid to Israel. Do you want Congress to support or oppose Biden's request
for this aid?

Total
Strongly SUPPOIT.......coiiiiiiie et 68
Somewhat SUPPOIt ..o 12
SOMEWNAt OPPOSE ..ot 4
StronNgly OPPOSE .....eeeieiiiiiiee it 15
fLICe3 = LIRST VT ] oo o 80
Total OPPOSE .....ceeririiiriiccnerrr e e mnr e e nnas 20
ST0] o7 o Yol R0 1 o] o7 X1 -3 61

3 Respondents were evenly distributed between SPLIT C and SPLIT D.
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Q.32 (SPLIT D) As you may know, President Biden has asked Congress to provide 74 billion
dollars in new military aid to Israel and Ukraine. Do you want Congress to support or oppose
Biden's request for this aid?

Total
Strongly SUPPOIT.......oiiiiiiiie e 62
Somewhat SUPPOIt ..o 15
SOMEWNAt OPPOSE ..o 7
StronNgly OPPOSE .....eeeieiiiiiee it 16
fLICe3 = LIRS VT ] oo o 77
Total OPPOSE .....ceerrrrririiccnerrr e snn e e nnas 23
Y07 o7 o Yol R0 1 o] T X1 - X 54
Q.33 How concerned are you about antisemitism in the United States?
Total
VEry CONCEIMEA ......oiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiei e 79
Somewhat concerned ...........ccceeeiiiiiiiiiiie e 14
NOt t00 CONCErNEQd..... ... 5
Not at all concerned ... 1
Total Concerned...........cccceeiiiriiiiiccceere e 93
Total Not concerned ............oooomimmiimmiimmimmeeieeeeeeee e eeeeeeees 7
Concerned - Not concerned...........cccccvrrireeccccneeneenennnnnnns 87
Q.34 (SPLIT A) Who do you trust more to fight antisemitism?
Total
JOE Biden oo 59
Donald TrUMP ..o 20
Both the same ... ..o 6
NEIthEr ... 15
Joe Biden - Donald Trump ... 39
Q.35 (SPLIT B) Who do you trust more to fight antisemitism?
Total
DEMOCTALS .. e 43
RePUDBIICANS ... 24
Both the same ... 11
NEIthEr ... 22
Democrats - Republicans..........eeeeeeeeeeeeees 19
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(SPLIT E)* For each of the items below, how serious of a problem do you think this is in the
United States?

Very Smwt Not Not Total Total
Sers Sers MuchAt All Prob Not

36 ANtiISEMItISIM....iei e 73 23 4 - 96 4
37 Islamophobia..........cccccooiiiiiiic 49 29 18 4 78 22
B8 RACISM .. 67 24 8 1 91 9

(SPLIT F) For each of the items below, how serious of a problem do you think this is on college
campuses in the United States?

Very Smwt Not Not Total Total

Sers Sers MuchAt All Prob Not

39 ANtiSEMItISIM...e e 67 24 8 1 91 9
40 Islamophobia........cccooeeiiiiiiiiiiiiei e, 39 28 25 8 67 33
g B = To3 =1 o o TR 53 30 14 3 83 17

Finally, a few questions for statistical purposes.

Q.42 Do you describe yourself as a man, a woman, or in another way?

Total
11/ =T o 48
LTAT ] 4= o T 51
ANONEI WAY ..o 1

Q.43 In what year were you born?

Total
T80 24 oo 1
2510 29 oo 11
B0 10 35 e e 17
36 10 B9 e 6
O (o T SRR 6
A510 49 oo 9
BO O B e 5
55 10 59 e 9
BO 0 B4 . e e 10
OVEI B4 ...ttt e e e e e e 26
(NO @NSWET)...coiiiiiiiee e -

4 Respondents were evenly distributed between SPLIT E and SPLIT F.
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Q.44 What is the last year of schooling that you have completed?

Total
Ist-11th grade ......oooeeieiii 1
High school graduate ..., 8
Vocational or technical SChoOl.............cccvviiiiiiiiiiiieeee, 1
ASSOCIAte EGIEE ......eeiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 6
Some college, but N0 degree ..........cccceeviiiiiiiiiiieieeee 16
4-year college graduate or bachelor's degree..................... 34
Graduate school or advanced degree...........cccccevviieeeenee 33
Prefer not to @anSWer...........ooooiiiiiiiiiiieee e 0
Q.45 Are you currently a member of a synagogue or temple?
Total
D (= 35
o T PR 65
Q.46 Generally speaking, do you think of yourself as a...?
Total
Strong Democrat ..........ocueiiiiiiii e 45
Weak Democrat ...........eeeeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 13
Independent-lean Democrat.........ccccooooiieiiiiiiiiiees 12
Independent ... ... 8
Independent-lean Republican ...........ccccccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinnnes 8
Weak Republican ... 6
Strong RepubliCan............oooiiiiiiiii e 8
(Don't KNOW/REfUSEA).....coiiiiiiiiiiiiiiie e -
Total Democrat ... 58
Total Independent ... 28
Total Republican ... 14
Democrat/Lean Democrat...........ccccovmiinnierninnseenineees 70
Democrat/Lean Republican.........cccccccevmmrrriniiccccenennennn, 22
Q.49 Thinking in political terms, would you say that you are...?
Total
LiDEral .. 47
MOdErate ... .o 34
CONSEIVALIVE ....coeiei i 16
NOE SUME ... 3
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Q.50 In the 2020 Presidential election, for whom did you vote? Your ballot is a secret, and your
individual response will remain anonymous.

Total

JOE BIdeN ..o 74

Donald TrUMP ..o 20

SOMEONE EISE ..o 4

Did NOt VOtE ... 2

Joe Biden - Donald Trump ..o 54

Q.51 Have you ever been to Israel?

Total

Y S e e e aaaaan 46

o T SRR 54

Q.52 Are you of Hispanic, Latino, or Spanish origin, such as Mexican, Puerto Rican, Cuban, or
Argentinian?

Total
D = T 3
N[0 TR 97
Q.53 What is your race or origin? Select all that apply.
Total
LAY LT (=TT 93
Black or African AMErican...........ccouueeiiiiieeeieeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 0
Asian or Asian AMEriCaAN .........coooveiiiiee e 1
Native American, American Indian, or Alaska Native........... 0
Native Hawaiian or other Pacific Islander ..............c........... 0
Some other race Or OrigiN.........ccooiiiiiiiiieee e 4
Prefer Not to anSWer..........oovieveeiieeeee e 4
Q.54 Do you consider yourself Afro-Latino or Afro-Hispanic or not?
Total
D = T 1
N[0 TR 99
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